No. S5Y004258

YERR: 20224F4 H6 A

C Sdakuragawa
F KA 7 ALERE

7 Y S A F-1230A PEYE
0 # 300 mm it H 0 JISIOK300A7 T2
£ 5 8 8.5 m
it H = 11 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
H A 22 kW 18 % 6 1%
= It 200 VvV EISR B fii
B 50 Hz & & 90 A
L) AN AB— - TIOVEIEE)
W= B 631077 T#5  7316DBB
B K E T — Z 8 2INEAT A= —L MW75A SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E L hE 1 (ISO VG32) 6.5 A%

F— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

ﬂFJ«?‘@ff—v

—TIL

7C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 100m L E ¢ 31.1 mm

FEBRME  25:FC200 e EAmY6)

U fr—3 0 FC200

F—H 7L —A:FC200
ﬁ dt

F—2 ¢ 7 SUS420)2
—'5 4ro M FC200

B3 9 8 FC200
b R —  FC200
B R VR -k SUS304

TE-BEE MR 1369 mm BAT: 712 mm R mS: 1793 mm AL T ARE B 940 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRER<TZ S0

i® &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

ARy 7 E R K P

TYPE

&

PNt ZREm

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

DISCH.DIA

W st DSN-12304, F~1230A i 300  wn 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB | LR /min) [ 2857 ) (RS (min™) T—SHAKRW) | AT HE%)
i 11 8.5 1000 (50Hz) 22
NOTE
B :
30 1
201 1 100
. 1 90
TOTAL HEAD
. 1 80
L . PUMP EFFICIENCY
. . 70 —
. 1 60
104 504 50
1 40 1 40
1 30 1 30
1 20 4 20 - T~
SHAFT POWER
1 104 10
04 090
) | &W) () g 4 12 16 20 24 28
o, o 3 /mi
24 |27 |2F CAPACITY (m?/min)
o < nhH U AT
28 |t |E7 B ff 28 Feb19 /fechDi\ /N
M EE
Sm |2P |z= No. 00688 \iyasty/ \U Tsudg/




712 1793

Lowest Level
388 xR KAL 765

O
[ap]
©
_ O
N~
< o
— N~
— <
()] V
©
(ap]
— oo
(o)
~
!
_ /
/
/
/
// 1
/_/
‘::;”/////////// 7777777777777 7
10K300A Flange
10K300A 7235 v
826
B:'Add and Correct Dimension '20.04. 21 A Zin Date Sign Scale [Title / & & ) Dwg.No. / HEES
fﬁqﬂ; C:Change the terminal box cover "22.01.17 S.Haruta &) A d # A H z % R_E EX terna | D lagram C
"% Czm |0ct.13,2007/S. Uemura 1/10 Nz ~T R (FZ*) S30880
© Checked : Type / # =
D z
2 are" loct. 13,2007/S. Haruta F-1230A - 1260A b%ﬂ*&"lm/2;<1ﬁ|_'ﬁ




10

"N

\\\\

\

[ Fig0003sB [-[KZ] |




o an ME - B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
27 T AN —)v /El\ﬁjz:('b‘
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
29 (Fﬁ/’%/ﬁﬂ ?ﬁt‘//EE
Lubricant Turbine Oil
39 [RRANTVT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
38 |[AH=AN—b MW75A
Mechanical Seal -
42 T AN —)v /El\ﬁjz:('b‘
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
45 | Y7PARY—7 STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
51 SN FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
53 T—HH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
54 IR7K R H 2 ER
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
60 RTYLTINTT FC200
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
61 RSP Z 7316DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
63 ET—FT¥Th SUS420J2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a—A _
69 Rotor -
70 | AT -
Stator -
71 T—HTL—A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
72 ‘::9‘_3—7#“‘7/1/70115:7&’“ MTP
Miniature Thermal Protector -
0 | TV 631077
Bearing Ball Bearing
75 | EEST Tk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
77 | TXT IRy I AT N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
78 TARIVE SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
o1 |1~ FC200
Impeller Cast Iron
95 r— FC200
Casing Cast Iron
97 <R T SUS304
Mouth Ring Stainless Steel
L03 |Fr T ALK 55400
Pump Stand Mild Steel
Suction Cover Cast Iron
107 | FTAIT SUS304
Mouth Ring Stainless Steel
109 lr— T N — FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
113 |[BHIFZ L S5400
Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
114 |FHUKEK AT SGP
Cooling Pipe Mild Steel
121 |77V PR 5400
Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign Titl s Dwg No.
Approved i Itie : )
Cphpecked Feb.012022 T.Hayashi Construction Diagram N30988E—-KZ
Drawn | 2022/02/01 | S.Hashida [ Type F-1230A g2 101 2 Z &2 1EFR
Fig.No. Fig00035B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

Ol-Feb=2Z




(o)D)

OO (B L@ @ & & &
EEEEEEEEEEEE@EEE@E@ESE BB S (B (RENDAENENEE) w
@ voan YUY A

SRR AN NNOFH T/ 7 /%

évl“&gﬂ / /./ 5 .wrlt|qb/_ ;.F\‘ —

— .u RN _mm - - e “-EiAr/L 2 /. _

P o Sl SN Wﬂ,
ﬂ@\\ |‘%T\____ : -|,.|/
@@@*@@ D@

6 !
@ - - 7\ / /I / / / I/ / /#
6

3130
1290121
32
3938
34)33
37\36\35

[
Mw@w@ MVW
2@ ® %@

[Fig ooo35IA|_'




#s HaEs wmoA o " 2 RIS "= EE2ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size = Spec. Note Weight
-11731205 EESNJLA (Jpn) A tEE 1 Japanese 35x 100
Earth Label A Synthetic Resin
— EESRILAE (Eng) &R g English 35 x 100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
— EEmF C1020PC 14sqxR8
2 TT1 4 8 Tip Copper 6
— [EEHF C1020PC 14sqXR8
3 TT1 4 8 Tip Copper 1
— EEmF C1020PC 1.25sqxR4
4 TT1 25 4 Tip Copper 8
paelg SUS304 ¢6
8 |SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 2
TARILE SS M10
10 [EYBM10 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1
AR SUS304 M12 x 35
11 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
RV T Ty SUS304 M12
12 SWUM1 28 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ EER)—T C1020PC 1.25sq
13 TT1 25 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 3
RNHEF2—T &g TT1.25-B ¢ 6 x50 1m=78046
14 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetic Resin 3
_ EER)—T C1020PC 14sq
15 TT1 4 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 6
RUNHEF2—T &g TT14-B ¢ 15%X90 1m=78049
16 7801 8 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetic Resin 6
FRARILE SUS304 M16 x 60
17 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
=Ly v SUS+& BT L M16
1 8 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainles:slSteeHSynthetic Rubber 6
a7 IEARILE SUS304
19 61 023 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
a7 IEAY—IL SUS+& BT L 7 IEARILNA
20 CSLWM8 StainlesiSteeHSynthetic Rubber 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M16 x 50
21 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV Ty SUS304 M16
22 SWUM1 68 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
NAMRILE SUS304 M16 x 50
23 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
=Ly v SUS+& AT A M16
24 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer StainlesiSteeHSynthetic Rubber 8
FAINTZY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
25 61 01 8 Qil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVEDZ JUT R d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
26 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
FAI—IL =N d=¢ 75 D=100 t=13
27 SC751 001 3 Qil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
oo [y PN ¢353d=¢117.07
28 (*) 0825 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
bezp=pice A—EVH Non-additive Turbine Oil
29 T6500 Lubricant Terbine Oil 6.5L -
RARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
30 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
ATV T Ty SUS304 M10
31 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
BRIV FC MW75A DSN1250A~1650A
32 241 64 Dxetector Housing Cast Iron 1 1.6
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 105
33 BUM1 61 05 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV T Ty SUS304 M16
34 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
AAYRARILE SUS304 M12%xL=66
35 SUM1 2488 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
RATFT Yk SUS304 M12
36 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
ATV T Ty SUS304 M12
37 SWUM1 28 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
AhZHIL—IL - NHS-675J/DSN1650A
38 IMWT75A Mechanical Seal - 1
FRINARD SUS304 M5 x 8
39 |PUMJ8 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AR SUS304 M12 x 30
40 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
ATV Ty SUS304 M12
41 SWUM1 28 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
FAILT—IL YN ¢ 90 D=¢ 100 t=13 NHS-675J/DSN1650A
42 TCN901 1 51 3 Oil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 2
TARRAVAE—R SGP NHS-675J/DSN1650A
43 171038 Distance Piece Mild Steel 1
AN —ILINGDO YT FC NHS-675J/DSN1650A
44 24077 Oil Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 2.0
X INR)—=T S35C+ATa $90 L=61 DSN1650A/NHS675J
45 31 060 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating 1 1.2
oy [y mPN ¢ 353 d=¢75.79
46 (*) OB1 2 O-ring Sclynthetic Rubber 1
AIRFTF— SUS420J2 B18XxH11xL100
47 K1 81 1 1 00 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
S5 3—R(D: F1230A-2005-0000A 0% Note:dBHE & Titl 2 BHEES
M & 2—F(©2):F1230A-2006-0000A ' e I:ll3 I:ll:ll-l 'gl *;.F @ D:L N? N30988D 1/3
SR Fig00035A Page.
PEFE - History CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. 2020/05/12
D No.95-2,902 KBk 2020-05-12 A Zin T "
D No.94-2 Z5H No. 106-2, 107-2 BN 2020-04-28 A Zin e F_1 230A 1) znfﬁ"|1ﬂ/7ﬁ:fﬁ—ﬁ
D No, 8, 20, 32, 39, 54, 61, 86, 74, 11475 2019-09-20 R N S e SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LL B08
L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% R DT BKIE B E T Weight of each part is reference value




= HaEs ® & W B B T & - B’ & 3 30
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight

48 BUMI230 | oo Stailss Steo iz o0

49 [SWUMIZ2B |Gy aiher Staess Stee e

50 |(%) OB29 g‘_{ﬁ Séy}ril%ié\cl?ubber | [$353d=¢129.77

51124076 St e | |WHS-675J/DSN-1650A 8
2 ) oaz0 %7 SETL |1 [P

53 17045 ﬁ;ofg-‘ase Egst o 1 |PSN-1250A 61.0
54 |WD020 ate Wotor Detector |- 1o|EE

55 |TT004 betsctor Lsodng Wire - 1 [FTee

55 AWIG N

57 |AN16 T Vil Steel e 0.4
58 |(¥) OG300 |97 BRTL e | [657d=62993

59 |(¥) 0G400  |g%7 amIL . [657d=93993

o0 23168 T s | -
61 |B7316DBB  |al” | [=$80D=¢1708-78

62 |(¥) OP315 e SR bber | [#84d=¢3145

00 TT125-8  ERT CrozPe e

64 178011 T e ammE | |12550 BE

65 BSMI030 1A, 5 [oxw

o6 [SWM10B IS

6723169 S [ -
RIE R eI - R IR i
50230225 e e [ e :
69-1150240 o—5 (50H) - 1 [22Kw-eP -
69-2/50241 0% (60Hz) - | [%weeP -
70-1151318 275 (50Hz) - 1 [22kw-6P 200V -
70-2/51319 27 —% (60H2) - | [22KW=gP 200V -
71 120166 N C e 1 |\HS-650A

PMIP-H e SR 3 [

73 |(x) OP315 |27 BRI | 684 d=¢3145

74 |B63102Z b” Sl Bearig 1|2 450026 120 827

75 121127 SIS C e | |NHS-630A650AK9B 30.0
76 |(¥) 0G200  (9%7 BHTL | [$57d=$1993

77 122178 B I RyIRIIN= o | |DSN-1230A/60A ~10C145g 50
o lEvBM2e IR p

79 173817 R C2801P | [100x63 ZMER

0 [HRU26-48 L. e 7R

81 |AL20 e AL 20 o | EFFYE5TARILAIALM 100:9~10 -
82 78001 #@7a—T s S [55sa=T4sa 610

83 178004 ﬁﬁﬁ—j séyﬁ%ﬂ% e 3 |076sa~35sq 66

84 170117 qaRyT BAIL | |~9$321D=¢52 72078%8%

85 |TT14-5 Ry 0102070 | |14saxRs

o PUMSE - I

TISWMB  GZr .

8 |BUM825 Cagon Bot Staiess Steo 2 |1
i e BT R RS N30988D 2/3
— CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | G, | e | 0%

T Noors R o LT ER e e E_1230A P st ZREM

LU U LN 2019-09-20 BE % S8, RE I~ L ORE ML boh HA R, SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD. 5o

L 9" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% O T B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value




HE HRES R A& o B B T & - & BE EEke
Mark Part No. ] Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
90 |76126 ghATTHRT C e 1 |~#352-MgP=70

91 |CE210G (Tatgiéfbl_jjb infb’\tl)gjifsulated flixible cables 10m igﬁ;ﬁ;rmaﬁn%ﬁéxl?;isggigféqm 1.8
93 (%) 0Gi110  |§%7 BRTL e ;631 d=@1094

94-1/10628 ;;;E (50H2) . | |PSN-T230A 50Hz

94-2/10823 &;;; (60Mz) e | |DSN-T430A 60Hz 2BCHiR 42.0
95 | 12248FL G? P o eon | |75> TR DSN-1250A 180.0
96 164051 e Gaver S | |#90 =39 W65 4-M12 L6
o7 13068 2 I 20
98 |HUM512 Fotousot Dot Staioss Steel 4 X2

%9 |BUM1650 Cevason Bot Staess Stee g |6 X0

100 SWUMIBB |7 Ve Staioss Stee g M

101 HUM1245 Cotomost Bott Stass Stee 4 M2 xas

102 SWUMIZH 50 e ™ Staioss Stee 4 2

103|17051 iy 8 el | |[ERAE 610
104/BUM1635 Fovagon Bol Staioss Stee 4 M6 X3

105/ SWUMT6B & aoner Stanlass Stes 4 8

106-1113166 FIzahr- (50H2) e | |DSN-1250A/1450A/1650A 590

oz e ow o, I 4.0

TR I I R II l 2.0

107-2113287 ﬂfﬁﬁg (60Mz) SUSs0¢ | |BAE G250 51 $300 1a
08 HUMST2  [RARETE N

109/11090 e e | |PSN-8505~1660A 360
10/ oca00 (9% PR . | 1 [

1BUMI020 G, 2 N

12]06) SLWMTO |5, acher S oynotoruber| 2|

11326058 BRI et s | |DSN-1250A~1650A 510
11488112 SRAE AT s | |DSNT050A~ 16504 35
115](6) 70166 |piins Somansts Rubber 2 [WeR

16 BUMIOZ0 GRT, A I

17106 SLWMIO  |<acher S oyatismusber| 2|

118](¥) 0OG400 8'_{15 fyﬁﬁf?c Fsber | |57 d=63993

119-11731206 éﬁf{f‘%;’;):'“ (Jon) s%ﬂgé fesin 1 Japanese 100 % 60

121190015 gzci;g%ﬁ%:v.th Flange nsnid Steel 1 |USTOK300A 90 Flange 53.0
122|(%¥) PK1012B |, ERIL | |JSTOK300ARARLIR

123|BUM2255 L o susa0d 15 [M2Z %55

124/74070 I i

125/77006 Ga T, e

26BUMB20 T, O I

127|NUM6A Fovagon it Staioss Stee [

12870109 JbTuea séyfﬁﬁc Fsber | |=6318D=¢39

129189490 ;ﬁﬁiﬁgase ggé | |DSN1250A~1650A 15
130|73438 ﬁﬁﬁﬁg{:r Tho . [aox20

901 | DSN1250APO |pr Qe df, - [ [PRETEE G AORUEED B

R ——— L ¥ 2 TEES | No0sssD | 3/3

log e jue _sgns e | GONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | 52— Feooossa | oo
e e e o F=1230A &AE gl - ZBUEFR
LU U LN 2019-09-20 R R ) e s URAGAWA PUMP MFG.C -

LF7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% R Ah O FE T BB TF Weight of each part is reference value






